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Declaration of Conformity with ICNIRP Public Exposure Guidelines 
  
 

Certifies that the proposed equipment and installation as detailed in drawing number(s) noted below within the attached planning / 
GPDO application at:

Cell No:

Cell Name:

Address:

Drawing 
Number(s):

  
Is in full compliance with the requirements of the radio frequency (RF) public exposure guidelines of the International Commission on 
Non-Ionising Radiation (ICNIRP), as expressed in EU Council recommendation of 12 July 1999 * “on the limitation of exposure of the 
general public to electromagnetic fields (0 Hz to 300 GHz)". 
  
* Reference:     1999/519/EC 
 

Date:

Completed by: For and on behalf of EE and Three UK

Position:

Company

MBNL ICNIRP Certificate 
V 6.2 
March 2014 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 



DESIGN DECLARATION

The completed PDF form should be loaded on Sitenet as part of the handover process using the subcategory '01_ICNIRP'. The form must also be 
submitted ONCE by clicking the 'SUBMIT' button at the end of this form. 
  
When issuing the ICNIRP certificate to external third parties, including Local Planning Authorities, the Design Declaration MUST NOT be included. 
Only the front page certificate should be used. 
 

GSDD Version 
Used for 
assessment

4.0

5.0

6.0

V4.0 is only acceptable for sites with no 800MHz no 2600MHz  - 1800 not exceeding 240W & 2100 not 
exceeding 140W 
V5.0 is only acceptable for sites with no 800MHz no 2600MHz  - 1800 not exceeding 320W & 2100 not 
exceeding 220W 
Existing certificates may only be reused if the site is compliant to the above (select the version of the certificate 
being used.) 
 

Select Project 
Type

MBNL Cell ID Eg, HTM013, SOS028

Completed by: 
email address

Enter the email address of the person 
carrying out the assessment

Completed by: 
subcontractor

Enter the name of the company carrying 
out the assessment if not the main SWC

ICNIRP 
Restrictions?

No restrictions MBNL only  (ie not multi-operator)

Restricted Carriers Restricted tilt

Other

Please confirm whether the site has any 
restrictions by selecting the applicable 
choice(s). If there are no restrictions, select 
'No restrictions'

Please confirm 
drawing has been 
completed

Yes No Please confirm that the site drawings have had compliance distances 
plotted on them as part of this assessment

Was a FIXIT 
raised for this 
assessment

Yes

No

Have you visited 
site as part of this 
assessment?

Yes

No

Date of site visit 
(if applic)

SECTOR AND POWER DETAILS

Sector Number Azimuth (deg) Antenna Beamwidth 800 Power 1800 Power 2100 Power 2600 
Power

1       

2       

3       

4       

5       

6       

COMPLIANCE AND MAXIMUM POSSIBLE DISTANCES USED IN THIS CALCULATION

Sector Number Public Length 
(front) (m)

Minimum Build 
Height H2 +2 (or 
+4) (m)

Max possible Public 
Length (front) (m) (if 
>99m enter 99)

Actual Build 
Height H2 +2 or 
+4 (m)

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     



Comments 
  
Please enter any 
relevant 
comments 
relating to 
ICNIRP 
compliancy
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